

\$~59

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.REV.P. 885/2019 & CRL.M.As.34146-48/2019**  
**SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE..... Petitioner**  
Through: Mr. Abhigyan Siddhant, Mnr.  
Tushar Murli & Mr.Kartikeya  
Rastogi, Advocates

versus

**BHAGYARAJ VYAPAR PVT. LTD. & ORS..... Respondents**  
Through

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR**

**ORDER**  
% **28.08.2019**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to file the evidence recorded for and on behalf of the petitioner by the Trial Court. Let the same be filed within ten days.
2. Renotify for consideration on 10.10.2019.

**CHANDER SHEKHAR, J**

**AUGUST 28, 2019**

**tp**