

\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 885/2019 & CrI.M.As.34146-48/2019

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION
OFFICE

..... Petitioner

Through Ms. Maninder Acharya, ASG
with Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC, Ms.
Nidhi Mohan Parashar, GP, Mr. Viprav
Acharya, Mr. Harshul Chaudhary, Mr.
Avigyan Sidhan and Ms. Ikshita Singh,
Advs.

versus

BHAGYARAJ VYAPAR PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondents
Through

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

%

10.10.2019

1. Copy of the evidence not filed. Learned Additional Solicitor General submitted that the petitioner has already filed the same, however, the same is not on record. The petitioner may contact the Registry, remove the objections, if any and get the same placed on the record within one week.
2. Renotify on 7.11.2019.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

OCTOBER 10, 2019/rk