

\$~54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 885/2019 & CRL.M.As.34146-48/2019**
SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. A nurag Ahulwalia, Advocate
CGSC with Ms. Nidhi Mohan,

versus

BHAGYARAJ VYAPAR PVT. LTD. & ORS..... Respondents
Through

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER
% **07.11.2019**

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, renotify
on 10.12.2019.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

NOVEMBER 07, 2019
tp