



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 885/2019 & CRL.M.As. 34146-48/2019,

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE Petitioner

Through: Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar & Mr.
Chaitanya Raj Wadera, Advocates

Versus

BHAGYARAJ VYAPAR PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **11.11.2022**

1. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.
2. On the petitioner taking steps, notice be issued to the respondents by all permissible modes, returnable on 10th April, 2023.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

NOVEMBER 11, 2022

p'ma