



\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 885/2019, CRL.M.A. 34146/2019, CRL.M.A. 34147/2019 & CRL.M.A. 31676/2023

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, CGSC, Ms. Nidhi Mohan Parashar, GP and Mr. Anand Chichra, Adv.
Mr. Pushpender Kumar, Sr. Prosecutor for SFIO with Mr. Gautav Prajapati and Mr. R. Sriram, Law consultants for SHO

versus

BHAGYARAJ VYAPAR PVT. LTD. & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Makhija and Ms. Simran Makhija, Advs. for R1 - 9
Dr Meenakshi Kalra, Mr S. N. Kalra, Mr Kamal, Mr Amratansh Agarwal and Ms Jyoti Sharma, Advocates for R-12 to R-14, R-18 to R-23 and R-25.
Mr Kumar Shivam and Mr Mayank Sapre, Advocates for R-15 and R-16.
Mr. Namit Saxena, Mr. Rajendra Beniwal, mr. Awnish Maithani and Mr. Shivam Raghuwanshi, Advs. for R24.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER
02.04.2024

%



It is already 05.09 P.M.
No time left.
Re-notify on 11.09.2024.

APRIL 2, 2024
N.S. ASWAL

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J