



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 885/2019 CRL.M.A. 34146-34147/2019 & 31676/2023
SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Anurag Ahluwalia, Mr, Anand
Chichra, Advocates

versus

BHAGYARAJ VYAPAR PVT. LTD. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr.Manish Makhija and Ms.Simran
Makhija, Advocates for R-1 to 9
Dr.Meenakshi Kalara, Mr.S.N.Kalra,
Advocates for R-12 to 14, 17,18 19 to
21, 22,23, 25
Mr.Namit Saxena, Advocate for R-24.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **11.09.2024**

Crl.M.A. No. 31676/2023

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the petitioner for issuance of notice upon the additional address mentioned in the amended memo of parties with respect to respondent Nos. 10 and 11.
2. The application is allowed and the amended memo of parties is taken on record and notice will be issued only on the additional address.
3. The application is accordingly, disposed of.

CRL.REV.P. 885/2019 CRL.M.A. 34146-34147/2019

4. Issue notice to respondent Nos. 10 and 11 only on the additional address mentioned in the amended memo of parties.
5. Counsel appearing on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 9 is present and



states that their brief note of arguments is already on record.

6. List on 13th January, 2025.
7. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court

ANISH DAYAL, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2024

SV/na