



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 885/2019 & CRL.M.As. 34146-34147/2019
SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICEPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bharadwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Advocate.

versus

BHAGYARAJ VYAPAR PVT. LTD. & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Manish Makhija and Ms. Simran
Makhija, Advocates for R-1, 2 & 9.
Dr. Meenakshi Kalra, Mr. S. N.
Kalra, Mr. Gade Meghana, Ms. Anjali
Chaudhary and Mr. Kamal,
Advocates for R-12 to 14, 17 to 23,
25.
Mr. Namit Saxena, Mr. Rajendra
Beniwal and Mr. Shivam
Raghuwanshi, Advocates for R-24.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
13.01.2025

%

1. Notice to Respondents No. 10 and 11 could not be issued as Petitioner did not take steps to serve the said Respondents.
2. On filing of process fee, let fresh notice be served on the said Respondents, through all permissible modes, returnable on 20th March, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 13, 2025/d.negi