



\$~63

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.REV.P. 885/2019

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Advocates

versus

BHAGYARAJ VYAPAR PVT. LTD. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Viraj Datar, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Chetan Lokur, Mr. Vaibhav
Tomar, Mr. Manish Makhija, Mr.
Prabhjot Singh, Advocates for R-1 to
9
Dr. Meenakshi Kalra, Mr. S.N Kalra,
Ms. Anjali Chaudhary, Mr. Gade
Meghana, Ms. Sakshi Gupta, Mr.
Kamal, Advocates for-12 to 14, 17 to
23 and 25

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

30.07.2025

%

CRL.M.A. 22054/2025 (for early hearing)

1. For the grounds and reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the next date of hearing is scheduled for 11th September, 2025 at 03:30 PM.
2. The application stands disposed of.
3. The date already fixed, i.e., 06th November, 2025. stands cancelled.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 30, 2025/ab