



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 885/2019, CRL.M.A. 34146/2019 & CRL.M.A.
34147/2019

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Pushpender Kumar, Senior
Prosecutor, Mr. Ripudaman, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr. Amit
Kumar Rana, Advocates

versus

BHAGYARAJ VYAPAR PVT. LTD. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Manish Makhija, Ms. Simran
Makhija, Advocates for R-6 to 9
Dr. Meenakshi Kalra, Mr. S.N Kalra,
Ms. Anjali Chaudhary, Ms. Sakshi
Gupta, Mr. Kamal, Mr. Mayank
Dhiyania, Advocates for R-12 to 14,
17-23 & 25
Mr. Namit Saxena, Mr. Awnish
Maithani, Ms. Divyangi Gupta, Mr.
Kirtivardhan Singh, Advocates for R-
24

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

06.11.2025

%

1. It is already 04:35 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 17th December, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2025/ab