



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 885/2019, CRL.M.A. 34146-34147/2019

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICEPetitioner

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and
Mr. Amit Kumar Rana, Advocates.

versus

BHAGYARAJ VYAPAR PVT. LTD. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Dr. Meenakshi Kalra, Mr. S.N. Kalra,
Ms. Sakshi Gupta, Ms. Anjali
Chaudhary, Mr. Mayank Dhiyania
and Mr. Kamal, Advocates for R-12
to 14, 17 to 23 & 25.
Mr. Namit Saxena, Advocate for R-
24.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER
17.12.2025

%

1. Counsel for the Petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC, is engaged before another Court.
2. List for consideration on 20th January, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025

nk