



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 885/2019, CRL.M.A. 34146-34147/2019

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICEPetitioner
Through: None.

versus

BHAGYARAJ VYAPAR PVT. LTD. & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Manish Makhija, Adv. for R-1
to 9.
Dr. Meenakshi Kalra, Mr. Mayank
Dhiyani and Mr. Anjali Chaudhary
and Ms. Amisha Mohanty, Advs.
for R-12 to 14, 17 & 23
Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv. for R-24

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

% **ORDER**
30.04.2026

Since due to official visit scheduled today, no time left, renotify on
12.08.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

APRIL 30, 2026/bh