



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC010347402019
+ **CRL.REV.P. 885/2019, CRL.M.A. 34146/2019, CRL.M.A. 34147/2019**

SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICEPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Malik, Adv.**

versus

BHAGYARAJ VYAPAR PVT. LTD. & ORS.Respondents
Through: **Dr. Meenakshi Kalra, Mr. S. N. Kalra, Mr. Kamal, Ms. Sakshi Gupta, Ms. Anjali Chaudhary, Adv. for R-12 to 14, 17 to 23 Mr. Kumar Shivam and Mr. Sameer Ranjan, Adv. for R-15 & 16 Mr. Namit Saxena, Adv. for R-24 Mr. Manish Makhija and Ms. Simran Makhija, Adv.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
12.08.2026

%

1. Since the respondent nos.10 and 11 are still unserved, learned counsel for the SFIO/ petitioner seeks, and is granted, a period of *four weeks* for moving an application for substituted service on respondent nos.10 and 11.
2. List before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of service on 25.11.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 12, 2026/bh